

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Riser to Reengrossed House Bill No. 2 by Representative Robideaux

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs, and adopted by the Senate on May 28, on page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 and insert the following:

"Priority 5	\$	15,000,000
Payable from State General Fund (Direct)		
Non-Recurring Revenues	\$	8,415,000
Total	\$	<u>42,855,000"</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 5, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 28, 2012, on page 1, delete lines 21 and 22 and insert the following:

Payable from State General Fund (Direct)		
Non-Recurring Revenues	\$	1,300,000
Total	\$	<u>133,300,000"</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 1, delete line 24 and insert the following:

"On page 11, delete lines 39 and 40, and insert the following:"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 15, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 2, delete line 41 and insert the following:

"Priority 5	\$	<u>10,000,000"</u>
-------------	----	--------------------

AMENDMENT NO. 5

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 25, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 28, 2012, on page 4, at the beginning of line 19, change "()" to "(1978)"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 28, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs, on page 4, line 38, change ""Clinic"" to ""Clinic,""

AMENDMENT NO. 7

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 45, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 28, 2012, on page 7, delete lines 39 and 40 and insert the following:

1	"Priority 5	\$ 1,000,000
2	Payable from State General Fund (Direct)	
3	Non-Recurring Revenues	\$ 4,947,941
4	Total	<u>\$ 10,947,941"</u>

5 AMENDMENT NO. 8

6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 54, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
7 and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, delete line 7 and insert the
8 following:

9 "() Athletic Facilities, Renovation, Planning and Construction"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 9

11 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 64, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
12 and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 10, line 23, change
13 "30" through "32"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 10

15 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 70, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
16 and Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 28, 2012, on page 11, delete lines 20 through 22 and
17 insert the following:

18	"Priority 2	\$ 1,000,000
19	Priority 5	\$ 50,000
20	Total	<u>\$ 1,050,000"</u>

21 AMENDMENT NO. 11

22 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 93, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
23 and Fiscal Affairs, on page 14, delete line 37 and insert the following:

24	"Priority 5	
25		\$ 25,000"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 95, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
28 and Fiscal Affairs, on page 15, delete line 13 and insert the following:

29	"Total	
30		<u>\$ 6,750,000"</u>

31 AMENDMENT NO. 13

32 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 117, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
33 and Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 28, 2012, on page 18, at the beginning of line 36,
34 change "()" to "(1997)"

35 AMENDMENT NO. 14

36 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 136, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
37 and Fiscal Affairs, and adopted on May 28, 2012, on page 21, at the beginning of line 23
38 change "()" to "(1994)"

39 AMENDMENT NO. 15

40 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 150, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
41 and Fiscal Affairs, and adopted on May 28, 2012, on page 23, at the beginning of line 31,
42 change "()" to "(1983)"

AMENDMENT NO. 16

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 161 proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 28, 2012, on page 25, delete lines 32 through 37 and insert the following:

On page 86, delete line 46 and insert the following:

"Priority 2 \$ 155,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 17

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 169, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 28, 2012, on page 26, at the beginning of line 37, change "()" to "(1995)"

AMENDMENT NO. 18

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 189 proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 28, 2012, on page 29, delete line 33 and insert the following:

"Priority 2 \$ 300,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 19

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 197, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2018, on page 31, between lines 16 and 17 insert the following:

"50/MM4 OIL CITY"

AMENDMENT NO. 20

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 201, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 28, 2012, on page 32, at the beginning of line 10, change "()" to "(1985)"

AMENDMENT NO. 21

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 201, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 28, 2012, on page 32, delete line 13 and insert the following:

"Priority 2 \$ 250,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 22

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 251, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 40, delete line 6, and insert the following:

"On page 119, delete lines 42 through 44, and insert the following:"

AMENDMENT NO. 23

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 257, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 28, 2012, on page 41, delete lines 13 and 14 and insert the following:

"Priority 2 \$ 50,000"

Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, seven thousand three hundred and eighty-one dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Education, LSU Board of Supervisors, Campus Master Planning (Caddo, East Baton Rouge, Orleans, Rapides, St. Landry) contained in Act No. 479 of the 1997 Regular Session is hereby rescinded.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, forty two thousand two hundred and twenty dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Education, LSU Board of Supervisors, Major Repairs and Reroofing for Campus Buildings (Acadia, Caddo, East Baton Rouge, Orleans, Rapides) contained in Act No. 479 of the 1997 Regular Session is hereby rescinded.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, twelve thousand and twenty dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Education, LSU Medical Center Shreveport, Fire Alarm Replacement And Life Safety Modifications - Hospital And Medical School, Planning And Construction (Caddo) contained in Act No. 479 of the 1997 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, two thousand seven hundred and sixty dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Education, Southern University - Board of Supervisors, Major Repairs and Reroofing for Campus Buildings, Planning and Construction (Caddo, East Baton Rouge, Orleans) contained in Act No. 479 of the 1997 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, one hundred forty-five thousand two hundred and ninety dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Education, Southern University New Orleans, Implementation of Landscape Master Plan, Planning and Construction (Orleans) contained in Act No. 479 of the 1997 Regular Session is hereby rescinded.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, one hundred twenty-two thousand three hundred and thirty dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Education, University of Louisiana Board of Trustees, Major Repairs and Reroofing for Campus Buildings, Planning and Construction (Calcasieu, Lafayette, Lafourche, Lincoln, Natchitoches, Orleans, Ouachita, St. Bernard, Tangipahoa) contained in Act No. 479 of the 1997 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, nine thousand and seventy-five dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Education, Nicholls State University, Hazmat And Chemicals Management Building, Planning And Construction (Lafourche) contained in Act No. 479 of the 1997 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, one thousand three hundred and sixty-nine dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Education, Natchitoches Technical Institute / College, Air Conditioning and Heating Replacement, Planning and Construction (Natchitoches) contained in Act No. 479 of the 1997 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, one hundred thirty-six thousand seven hundred and twenty-one dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Executive Department, Division of Administration, Americans with Disabilities Act Implementation for State Facilities, Planning and Construction (Statewide) contained in Act No. 29 of the 1998 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, thirty-one thousand three hundred and sixty-seven dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Executive Department, Division of Administration, Technical Colleges Campus Buildings Major Repairs, Equipment Replacement and Site Work, Planning and Construction (Statewide) contained in Act No. 29 of the 1998 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, one hundred eighty-one thousand five hundred and eighty-six dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Education, University of Louisiana Board of Trustees, Life Safety Code Corrections, Planning and Construction (Ascension, Bossier, Calcasieu, Iberia, Lafayette, Lafourche, Lincoln, Natchitoches, Orleans, Ouachita, St. Bernard, Tangipahoa) contained in Act No. 29 of the 1998 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, five million dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Executive Department, Division of Administration, Capitol Complex - Acquisitions, Demolition, Sitework, Construction and Renovation of Facilities

(East Baton Rouge) contained in Act No. 73 of the 1998 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, seven thousand three hundred and fifty dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for LSU Board of Supervisors, Major Repairs and Reroofing of Campus Buildings, and Life-Safety Repairs and Renovations Identified by the State Fire Marshal (Acadia, Caddo, East Baton Rouge, Orleans, Rapides) contained in Act No. 73 of the 1998 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, fifty-seven thousand six hundred and ninety-four dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Southern University - Board of Supervisors, Major Repairs and Reroofing of Campus Buildings, Planning and Construction, and Life-Safety Repairs and Renovations Identified by the State Fire Marshal (Caddo, East Baton Rouge, Orleans) contained in Act No. 73 of the 1998 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, one hundred forty thousand one hundred and eighty-three dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for University of Louisiana Board of Trustees, Major Repairs and Reroofing of Campus Buildings, and Life-Safety Repairs and Renovations Identified by the State Fire Marshal (Ascension, Bossier, Calcasieu, Iberia, Lafayette, Lafourche, Lincoln, Natchitoches, Orleans, Ouachita, St. Bernard, Tangipahoa) contained in Act No. 73 of the 1998 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, one hundred four thousand seven hundred and fifty-five dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Department of Education, Board of Regents for Higher Education, Technical College Equipment Acquisitions (Statewide) contained in Act No. 20 of the 1999 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, nineteen thousand four hundred and fifty-three dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Executive Department, Division of Administration, Technical College Campus Buildings Major Repairs, Equipment Replacement and Site Work, Planning and Construction (Statewide) contained in Act No. 21 of the 2000 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, thirty-six thousand six hundred and fifty dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Jefferson Parish, Bridge City - Avondale - Waggaman Senior Center, Planning, Construction and Equipment (Jefferson) contained in Act No. 23 of the 2002 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, one hundred and twenty thousand dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism, Office of State Parks, South Toledo Bend State Park Improvements, Maintenance and Repairs, Planning and Construction (Sabine) contained in Act No. 27 of the 2006 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, seventy thousand dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Northeast Delta RC&D, Franklin Parish Activity Center, Planning and Construction (\$250,000 Local Match) (Franklin) contained in Act No. 27 of the 2006 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, twenty six thousand four hundred and twelve dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism, Office of State Parks, Bayou Segnette State Park, Land Acquisition, Additional Cabins, Planning and Construction (Jefferson) contained in Act No. 28 of the 2007 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, nine thousand nine hundred and fifty-three dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism, Office of State Parks, Fontainebleau State Park, Land Acquisition, Planning and Construction (St. Tammany) contained in Act No. 29 of the 2008 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, two thousand nine hundred and seventy-nine dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Department of Education, Louisiana Tech University, Biomedical Engineering Building Replacement, Planning and Construction (Lincoln) contained in Act No. 29 of the 2008 Regular Session is hereby rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the contrary, one million eighteen thousand and twenty-nine dollars of the

1 appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Higher Education, LSU Board of
2 Supervisors, LSU School of Veterinary Medicine - Large Animal Disease Isolation Unit
3 (East Baton Rouge) contained in Act No. 511 of the 2008 Regular Session is hereby
4 rescinded. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law
5 to the contrary, one million one hundred eighty-three thousand six hundred dollars of the
6 appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Executive Department, Division of
7 Administration, Repair, Restoration and Replacement for Hurricanes Katrina, Rita,
8 Gustav, and Ike, Planning, Construction, Renovation, and Acquisition (Statewide)
9 contained in Act No. 20 of the 2009 Regular Session is hereby rescinded.
10 Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the
11 contrary, two million two hundred fifty-one thousand and six dollars of the appropriation
12 from State General Fund (Direct) for Department of Education, University of Louisiana -
13 Lafayette, Fletcher Hall Exterior Repairs, Planning and Construction (Lafayette)
14 contained in Act No. 20 of the 2009 Regular Session is hereby rescinded.
15 Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act or any other provision of law to the
16 contrary, two million nine hundred ninety-eight thousand two hundred and seventy-eight
17 dollars of the appropriation from State General Fund (Direct) for Department of
18 Education, Pennington Biomedical Research Center, Pennington Biomedical Research
19 Center New Clinical Research Building, Imaging Center, and High-Tech Research
20 Instrumentation and Equipment, Planning and Construction (East Baton Rouge)
21 contained in Act No. 21 of the 2010 Regular Session is hereby rescinded."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 29

23 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 226, proposed by the Senate Committee on
24 Revenue and Fiscal Affairs, on page 36, between lines 9 and 10 insert the following:

25 "Priority 1 \$ 800,000"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 30

27
28 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 1, 7, 87, 94, 105, 192, and 227 proposed by
29 the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 28, 2012.

30 AMENDMENT NO. 31

31 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 , proposed by the Senate Committee on
32 Finance and adopted on May 29, 2012.

33 AMENDMENT NO. 32

34 On page 7, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

35 "Provided, however, that all recipients comply with the applicable Department of Natural
36 Resources rules and regulations, if any, on master meter installation."

37 AMENDMENT NO. 33

38 On page 11, delete line 32, and insert the following:

39 "Priority 5 \$ 2,290,000"

40 AMENDMENT NO. 34

41 On page 14, delete line 32, and insert the following:

42 "Total \$ 144,202,933"

43 AMENDMENT NO. 35

44 On page 14, delete line 36, and insert the following:

1 "Priority 5 \$ 2,925,000"

2 AMENDMENT NO. 36

3 On page 14, after line 48, insert the following:

4 "() Technical Colleges Campus Buildings Major Repairs,
5 Equipment Replacement and Site Work, Planning
6 and Construction
7 (Statewide)
8 Payable from General Obligation Bonds
9 Priority 5 \$ 50,000"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 37

11 On page 16, at the beginning of line 21, delete "()" and insert "(2020)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 38

13 On page 20, delete lines 44 and 45, and insert the following:

14 "Priority 5 \$ 4,200,000
15 Payable from State General Fund (Direct)
16 Non-Recurring Revenues \$ 26,412
17 Total \$ 12,861,412"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 39

19 On page 21, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

20 "() Fontainebleau State Park, Land Acquisition,
21 Planning and Construction
22 (St. Tammany)
23 Payable from General Obligation Bonds
24 Priority 5 \$ 10,000"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 40

27 On page 21, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

28 "() South Toledo Bend State Park Improvements,
29 Maintenance and Repairs, Planning and Construction
30 (Sabine)
31 Payable from State General Fund (Direct)
32 Non-Recurring Revenues \$ 120,000"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 41

34 On page 22, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

35 "(1852)New Tennis Center Improvements,
36 Planning and Construction
37 (Orleans)
38 Payable from General Obligation Bonds
39 Priority 2 \$ 50,000"

40 AMENDMENT NO. 42

41 On page 27, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:

42 "() LA 64 Widening from LA 16 to Magnolia Bridge

1	Planning and Construction	
2	(Livingston)	
3	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
4	Priority 2	\$ 400,000"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 43

6 On page 36, delete line 9, and insert the following:

7 **"09/342 GREATER NEW ORLEANS SUPPORTS AND**
8 **SERVICES CENTER"**

9 AMENDMENT NO. 44

10 On page 36, delete line 21, and insert the following:

11 **"09/344 NORTH LAKE SUPPORTS AND SERVICES CENTER"**

12 AMENDMENT NO. 45

13 On page 36, between lines 39 and 40, insert the following:

14	"()	Repairs and Renovation at the North Lake Supports	
15		and Services Center, Planning and Construction	
16		(Tangipahoa)	
17		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
18		Priority 2	\$ 500,000"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 46

20 On page 36, delete line 40, and insert the following:

21 **"09/347 PINECREST SUPPORTS AND SERVICES CENTER"**

22 AMENDMENT NO. 47

23 On page 38, between lines 30 and 31, insert the following:

24 "19/600 **LSU BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

25	()	LSU School of Veterinary Medicine - Large	
26		Animal Disease Isolation Unit	
27		(East Baton Rouge)	
28		Payable from the State General Fund (Direct)	
29		Non-Recurring Revenues	\$ 1,018,029"

30	()	Major Repairs and Reroofing for Campus	
31		Buildings, Planning and Construction	
32		(Acadia, Caddo, East Baton Rouge	
33		Orleans, Rapides)	
34		Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
35		Priority 5	\$ 55,000"

36	()	Campus Master Planning, Planning and Construction		
37		(Caddo, East Baton Rouge, Orleans,		
38		Rapides, St. Landry)		
39		Payable from General Obligation Bonds		
40		Priority 5	\$	10,000"

41 AMENDMENT NO. 48

1 On page 40, delete lines 25 and 26, and insert the following:

2	"Priority 5	\$ 8,200,000
3	Total	<u>\$ 8,900,000"</u>

4 AMENDMENT NO. 49

5 On page 41, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:

6	"() Fire Alarm Replacement and Life Safety	
7	Modifications - Hospital and Medical School,	
8	Planning and Construction	
9	(Caddo)	
10	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
11	Priority 5	<u>\$ 15,000"</u>

12 AMENDMENT NO. 50

13 On page 41, delete line 46, and insert the following:

14	"Priority 1	\$ 2,860,000
15	Priority 5	<u>\$ 2,140,000</u>
16	Total	<u>\$ 5,000,000"</u>

17 AMENDMENT NO. 51

18 On page 43, between lines 41 and 42, insert the following:

19	"() Major Repairs and Reroofing for Campus Buildings,	
20	Planning and Construction	
21	(Caddo, East Baton Rouge, Orleans)	
22	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
23	Priority 5	<u>\$ 60,000"</u>

24 AMENDMENT NO. 52

25 On page 44, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:

26	"() Implementation of Landscape Master Plan, Planning	
27	and Construction	
28	(Orleans)	
29	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
30	Priority 5	<u>\$ 145,000"</u>

31 AMENDMENT NO. 53

32 On page 45, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

33	"() Life Safety Code Corrections, Planning and Construction	
34	(Ascension, Bossier, Calcasieu, Iberia, Lafayette,	
35	Lafourche, Lincoln, Natchitoches, Orleans,	
36	Ouachita, St. Bernard, Tangipahoa)	
37	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
38	Priority 5	<u>\$ 185,000"</u>

39 AMENDMENT NO. 54

40 On page 45, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

41	"() Major Repairs and Reroofing for Campus Buildings,	
42	Planning and Construction	

1 (Calcasieu, Lafayette, Lafourche,
2 Lincoln, Natchitoches, Orleans, Ouachita,
3 St. Bernard, Tangipahoa)
4 Payable from General Obligation Bonds
5 Priority 5 \$ 265,000"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 55

7 On page 45, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

8 "() Hazmat and Chemicals Management Building, Planning
9 and Construction
10 (Lafourche)
11 Payable from General Obligation Bonds
12 Priority 5 \$ 10,000"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 56

14 On page 47, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

15 "() Contraband Bayou Erosion Retaining Wall
16 Phase II, Planning and Construction
17 (Calcasieu)
18 Payable from General Obligation Bonds
19 Priority 2 \$ 350,000
20 Priority 5 \$ 3,875,000
21 Total \$ 4,225,000"

22 Pending submittal and approval of a capital outlay budget request pursuant to the
23 provisions of R.S. 39:112."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 57

25 On page 48, delete line 11 and insert the following:

26 "Priority 1 \$ 650,000
27 Payable from State General Fund (Direct)
28 Non-Recurring Revenues \$ 2,251,006
29 Total \$ 2,901,006"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 58

31 On page 50, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

32 "() Technical Colleges Campuses Equipment Acquisitions
33 (Statewide)
34 Payable from General Obligation Bonds
35 Priority 5 \$ 105,000"

36 AMENDMENT NO. 59

37 On page 58, delete line 13, and insert the following:

38 "Priority 2 \$ 900,000
39 Priority 5 \$ 4,000,000
40 Total \$ 4,900,000"

41 AMENDMENT NO. 60

42 On page 60, delete line 15, and insert the following:

1	"Priority 1	\$ 1,325,000
2	Priority 5	\$ 70,000
3	Total	<u>\$ 1,395,000"</u>

4 AMENDMENT NO. 61

5 On page 65, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

6	"() Bridge City - Avondale - Waggaman Senior Center,	
7	Planning, Construction and Equipment	
8	(Jefferson)	
9	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	
10	Priority 5	<u>\$ 40,000"</u>

11 AMENDMENT NO. 62

12 On page 79, delete line 19 through 21, and insert the following:

13	"Priority 1	\$ 350,000
14	Priority 2	\$ 250,000
15	Priority 5	<u>\$ 2,180,000"</u>

16 AMENDMENT NO. 63

17 On page 86, delete line 46, and insert the following:

18	"Priority 2	<u>\$ 155,000"</u>
----	-------------	--------------------

19 AMENDMENT NO. 64

20 On page 91, delete lines 23 through 25, and insert the following:

21	"Priority 1	<u>\$ 3,850,000"</u>
----	-------------	----------------------

22 AMENDMENT NO. 65

23 On page 92, delete line 28, and insert the following:

24	"Priority 1	\$ 50,000
25	Priority 2	\$ 475,000
26	Priority 5	\$ 1,000,000
27	Total	<u>\$ 1,525,000"</u>

28 AMENDMENT NO. 66

29 On page 106, delete line 26, and insert the following:

30	"Priority 2	\$ 10,000,000
31	Priority 5	<u>\$ 10,000,000</u>
32	Total	<u>\$ 20,000,000"</u>

33 AMENDMENT NO. 67

34 On page 128, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:

35 **"50/N DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT**

36	() Improvements to Girard Street,	
37	Planning and Construction	
38	(Orleans)	
39	Payable from General Obligation Bonds	

1	Priority 2	<u>\$ 300,000</u>
2	Pending submittal and approval of capital outlay budget request pursuant to the	
3	provisions of R.S. 39:112"	